that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the secured Creditor, the
constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank
Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 03.06.2025, will be sold on “As is Where is“, “As is What is”
and “Whatever there is” on 20-01-2026 for recovery of Rs.55,95,120.34 (Rupees fifty five
lakhs ninety five thousand one hundred twenty and thirty four paise only) under
NATURE & ACCOUNT No. BALANCE INTEREST TO BE

OUTSTANDING (Rs.) ADDED FROM
Goods Loan A/c No. 6187002500221901 30,47,737.78 30.04.2021
Goods Loan A/c No. 6187002500225201 25,47,382.56 30.04.2021
Total 55,95,120.34
plus costs, due to The Karnataka Bank Ltd, Proddatur Branch Ph No.’s 08564-251999 (G),

[...]

of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

1.Name of the Borrower/s:1) Mr. Marka Yakanatham (Primary Applicant) A/c Nos:
7001010002166 / 7001010003750.Demand Notice Date : 16.09.2025 ; Date of Symbolic
Possession : 28.12.2025. Outstanding Loan Amount: Rs. 27,57,865.44 (Rupees Twenty
Seven Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Five and Paise Forty Four
Only) ason16.09.2025 together with applicable incidental charges, costs.
Description of immovable Property: All that the piece and parcel of the Flat bearing No. 110,
(GHMC House bearing No. 6- 5/SR/110) &(PTI No. 1119920703) on First Floor of “Sai Siva Rag

[...]

5’Wide Corridor, West : Open to Sky & 80 Feet Wide Road.
2.Name of the Borrower/s:1) Mr. Ganagani Lavanya (Primary Applicant) A/c No:
710500020556.DemandNoticeDate: 21.06.2025; DNPPDate: 22.07.2025; Date of Symbolic
Possession: 27.12.2025. Outstanding Loan Amount : Rs. 60,13,929.81 (Rupees Sixty
Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Nine and Paise Eighty One Only) as
on21.06.2025 together with applicable incidental charges, costs.
Descriptionof immovableProperty :All that the Residential House on Plot bearing No. 61 East
Part, admeasuring 134 Sq. Yards or 112.02 Sq. Mtrs (including Plinth area 2200 Sq.

[...]

VEERUBHOTLA TULASI (BORROWER ), VEERUBHOTLA VENKATESHWARA RAO (CO-BORROWER), D No. 22b 13
6 Venkataram Press Rao D Power Peta Nagar, Sriram Chits Opp Sri Ram Chits – 534002 Eluru Andhra Pradesh.
Lan No: LELRSTH0000095547, Loan Agreement Date: 31/01/2023,
Loan Amount: Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only).

Demand Notice Date:- 15.10.2025 NPA Date: 04-10-2025
Amount Due In Rs.24,65,532.61/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two and Sixty
One Paise Only) Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 29-12-2025
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All That Piece And Parcel Of Property All That Property Measuring In An Extent
Of 152.00 Sq.Yrds Of House Site In R.S.Nos.817/5, 819, 820/1, 820/2 In Plot No.55 Vide L.P.No.